

Reference: FOI.ICB-2324/154

Subject: Adult and children and young people ADHD assessment

I can confirm that the ICB does hold some of the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE					
Please provide copies of records and documents created, drafted or dated between May 2021 to May 2023 which:						
1. List the organisation(s) that deliver(s) Adult and CYP (children and young people) ADHD assessment / diagnoses in your Trust area;	Contracted provider for Adult Assessment and Treatment: Avon and Wiltshire Mental Health Partnership NHS Trust (AWP) Contracted provider for CYP Assessment and Treatment: Sirona Care & Health CiC					
2. Relate to Adult and CYP ADHD pathway in your area, including key referral sources; Clarification received 21/07/23: Yes – in relation to question 2, please provide all relevant files, folders and emails since May 2021 relating to Adult and CYP ADHD pathways	Please see documents enclosed.					
3. Indicate the annual spend for an ADHD assessment from a 'Right to Choose' provider; and	<table border="1" data-bbox="1099 1219 2078 1294"> <tr> <td data-bbox="1099 1219 1426 1294">Right to Choose Providers</td> <td data-bbox="1426 1219 1751 1294">£793,655 21/22</td> <td data-bbox="1751 1219 2078 1294">£2,095,951</td> </tr> </table>			Right to Choose Providers	£793,655 21/22	£2,095,951
Right to Choose Providers	£793,655 21/22	£2,095,951				

4. Indicate the annual spend for this service for the last 2 years.	AWP ADHD spend		£587, 288	£610, 902
	The ICB does not have financial information of ADHD services for Children and Young People. This information is held by our provider Sirona Care & Health CiC			

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 22 September 2023 and has been approved for release by Lisa Manson, Director of Performance and Delivery for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.